
Ulster County Legislature 

 

Public Works, Capital Projects & Transportation Committee 
Special Meeting Agenda 
April 7, 2023 at 4:30 PM 

Legislative Chambers, 6th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston 
 

 
Committee Members: 

Laura Petit, Chair       Kathy Nolan 

Dean Fabiano, Deputy Chair      Phil Erner 

Herbert Litts, III 

 

Call Meeting to Order 
 

Resolutions for April 18, 2023 Session of the Legislature: 

 

Resolution No. 176 - Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For $30,000.00, Causing The 

Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of $50,000.00, Entered Into By The 

County – Pitingaro & Doetsch Consulting Engineers, P.C. – Veteran Services Agency 

 

Resolution No. 177 - Approving The Execution Of A Contract For $130,860.00 Entered Into By The 

County – New York Communications Company, Inc. – Department Of Public Transportation (Ulster 

County Area Transit) 

 

Adjournment 


